Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee from BayTSP to BayTSP.com, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 015335 Frame 0241. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the the correction of the assignee name	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark M. Ishikawa	03/26/2010
Travis Hill	03/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BayTSP.com, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1314
City:	Los Gatos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95031-1314

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10845436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949/567-6700

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza
Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16057.4007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Davin Stockwell

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 024163 FRAME: 0709 10845436

CH \$40.00

501134923



PATENT REEL: 024163 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, WE, Mark M. Ishikawa, Citizen of United States, residing at 19020 Skyline Boulevard, Los Gatos, California 95033, and Travis Hill, Citizen of United States, residing at 8955 Pine Hollow Drive, Cedar Hills, Utah 84062, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented a certain invention entitled "Identification and Tracking of Digital Content Distributors on Wide Area Networks" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on May 12, 2004 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/845,436, and

WHEREAS, BayTSP.com, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 1314, Los Gatos, California 95031-1314 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to issue said patents and equivalents to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment and hereby transfers all rights of action, power and benefit belonging to or accruing from the invention including the right to undertake proceedings to recover past and future damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the

1

OHS West:260860133.1

PATENT REEL: 024163 FRAME: 0711

Patent Ref No. 16057.4007

	United States or in any foreign co	ountry, which may be n	ecessary or desirable to carry out the purposes
	WITNESS my hand at _	Los 6,	4705
	CALIFORNIA, this 24 day of	<u>Marcu</u> , 2010	
			minly
			MARK M. ISHIKAWA
	WITNESS my hand at	Los Gazas	,
CA	UTART, this 26 day of MARCH	, 2010.	
			Jus MD
			TRAVIS HILL

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, MARK M. ISHIKAWA, TRAVIS HILL, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to BAYTSP, INC ("BAYTSP"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 131A Albright Way, Los Gatos, CA 95033 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYTSP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

Identification and Tracking of Digital Content Distributors on Wide **Area Networks**

X filed herewith and the inve	entions set forth and described the	rein, and any and all Letters Patent of
the United States and of countries for	oreign thereto which may be grant	ed thereon or therefor; or
Serial No.:	, filed on	and the inventions set
forth and described therein, and ar thereto which may be granted there	y and all Letters Patent of the Uon or therefor;	and the inventions set United States and of countries foreign
execute and deliver without further original, continuation, divisional, o secure to BAYTSP , its successors rights therein, in the United States prosecution of interference proceed of said Letters Patent.	compensation any power of attor or reissue, or other papers which r and assigns, the inventions descri- and in any country foreign there	BAYTSP, its successors or assigns, to ney, assignment, application, whether nay be necessary or desirable fully to ibed in said application and all patent to, and to cooperate and assist in the in the adjudication or reexamination Date: 05/10/04
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
	TRAVIS HILL	

PATENT

REEL: 024163 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 03/30/2010

Docket No.: BAY -P010

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, MARK M. ISHIKAWA, TRAVIS HILL, having agreed to assign the below identified invention o BAYTSP, INC ("BAYTSP"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 131A / Ibright Way, Los Gatos, CA 95033 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby ac nowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYTSP, its successors and assigns, the entire rig t, title, and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

Identification and Tracking of Digital Content Distributors on Wide Area Networks

		ct forth and described therein, and ereto which may be granted thereon			
	erial No.:	, filed on	and the inventions set		
		, filed on	ites and of countries foreign		
thereto wi	dich may be granted thereon or therefor;				
execute a original, of secure to rights the prosecution	r the above consideration, we agree promptly upon request of BAYTSP, its successors or assigns, to a d deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether it is deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether it is deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether it is a successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patents in, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the intrinsic of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination the ters Patent.				
	nventor's Signature:		Date:		
nventor's Signature:		ARK M. ISHIKAWA			
	nventor's Signature:	TRAVIS HILL	Date: <u>5-10-04</u>		

PATENT

REEL: 024163 FRAME: 0714